FRISCO HIGH SCHOOL
2017-2018 School Profile

<<liseq
6401 Parkwood
Frisco, Texas 75034
Phone: 469-633-5500/Fax: 469-633-5550
CEEB: 442-635

http://schools.friscoisd.org/hs/frisco/site’/home

Administration

Principal: Erin Miller
Associate Principal: Danny Barrentine
Asst. Principal: Jon Boettcher
Asst. Principal: Tai Davis

Asst. Principal: Jenna Gates
Asst. Principal: Jason Jetton

Counselors

Leigh Casares (A-Bk)

Mari Harrison (BL-Gi)
Ashley Rutherford (GL-Ma)
Sarah Robinson (Mc-Ro)
Kelli Chandler (Ru-2)

About Our Community

Frisco is an upper-middle-class community
located approximately 30 miles north of
Dallas, Texas. Frisco ISD is one of the
fastest growing districts in Texas. The
community has a current population of over
150,000. The district instructs over 57,000
students and has 68 campuses.

About Our School

Frisco High School has a total enrollment of
approximately 1500 students in grades 9-
12. FHS is accredited by the Texas
Education Agency. Out of the class of 2017,
eighty-five percent of the student body was
college-bound. Sixty-three percent attended
four year schools and twenty-two attended
two year schools. While students are
encouraged to volunteer in the community,
community service hours are not required
for graduation.

Daily Schedule

Frisco High School operates on an A/B day
block schedule. Students attend 4 classes a
day for a period of 1.5 hours each.

Demographics

Enrollment:  Ethnicity:

9th 409 White 47%

10th 389  Hispanic 24%

11th 354  African American 13%

12th 364  Asian 14%
Native American 1%

Rank In Class

Class rank is based on cumulative semester
averages from grades 9-12. Pre-AP, AP and
dual credit courses are weighted. All
courses taken during the regular school
year shall count toward GPA, except for the

following: aide positions, peer tutoring,
college credits that are not dual credits,
credit by examination credits,
correspondence school courses, summer
school courses and summer abroad
courses such as the People to People
program.

Grade Distribution
The highest GPA in the class of 2017 was
5.673.

Graduation Requirements
English 4 credits
Math 4 credits
Science 4 credits
Social Studies 4 credits
Health .5 credit
Speech .5 credit
Physical Ed 1 credit
Fine Arts 1 credit
Technology 1 credit
Foreign Language 2 credits
Electives 4 credits




Grade Scale

FHS awards grade points on a weighted 5.0
scale. Pre-AP and AP courses receive 1.0
additional grade point, and dual credit courses
receive .5 additional point. (see chart on reverse
side).

Grade Grade Points Weighted Points
90-100 4.0-5.0 5.0-6.0
80-89 3.0-3.9 4.0-4.9
70-79 2.0-2.9 3.0-3.9

<70 0 0

SAT Results

Reading Math
State Average: 512 507
FHS Average: 595 596

ACT Results

Composite
State Average: 20.7
FHS Average: 24.6

AP Results from 2016-2017
1,447 exams administered
77% earned 3, 4, or 5

2017 National Merit Recognition
2 Semi-Finalists
10 Commended Scholars

Pre-AP Course Offerings

English I, 1l

Biology, Chemistry,

Algebra |, Algebra Il, Geometry, Pre-Calculus
Spanish II, 1l

French Il, Il

Art I, Art Il, Computer Science

AP Course Offerings

Art History and Studio Art

Biology

Calculus AB and Calculus BC
Chemistry

Chinese IV

Computer Science A

Economics — Macro

English Language and English Literature
Environmental Science

European History

French Language

Government-US

Human Geography

Music Theory

Physics 1, Physics 2 and Physics C
Psychology

Research

Seminar

Spanish Language and Spanish Literature
Statistics

US History

World History

GPA Conversion Chart

AP AND
PAP

DUAL
CREDIT

REGULAR

100

99

98

97

96

95

94

99

93

98

92

97

91

96

90

95

89

94

99

88

93

98

87

92

97

86

91

96

85

90

95

84

89

94

83

88

93

82

87

92

81

86

91

80

85

90

79

84

89

78

83

88

77

82

87

76

81

86

75

80

85

74

79

84

73

78

83

72

77

82

Al

76

81

70

75

80

<70 no points

74

79

73

78

72

7

71

76

70

75

<70 no points

74

73

72

7"

70

<70 no points




