FRISCO HIGH SCHOOL 2017-2018 School Profile



6401 Parkwood Frisco, Texas 75034

Phone: 469-633-5500/Fax: 469-633-5550

CEEB: 442-635

http://schools.friscoisd.org/hs/frisco/site/home

Administration

Principal: Erin Miller
Associate Principal: Danny Barrentine
Asst. Principal: Jon Boettcher
Asst. Principal: Tai Davis
Asst. Principal: Jenna Gates
Asst. Principal: Jason Jetton

Counselors

Leigh Casares (A-Bk)
Mari Harrison (BL-Gi)
Ashley Rutherford (GL-Ma)
Sarah Robinson (Mc-Ro)
Kelli Chandler (Ru-Z)

About Our Community

Frisco is an upper-middle-class community located approximately 30 miles north of Dallas, Texas. Frisco ISD is one of the fastest growing districts in Texas. The community has a current population of over 150,000. The district instructs over 57,000 students and has 68 campuses.

About Our School

Frisco High School has a total enrollment of approximately 1500 students in grades 9-12. FHS is accredited by the Texas Education Agency. Out of the class of 2017, eighty-five percent of the student body was college-bound. Sixty-three percent attended four year schools and twenty-two attended two year schools. While students are encouraged to volunteer in the community, community service hours are not required for graduation.

Daily Schedule

Frisco High School operates on an A/B day block schedule. Students attend 4 classes a day for a period of 1.5 hours each.

Demographics

Enrollment:		Ethnicity:	
9th	409	White	47%
10th	389	Hispanic	24%
11th	354	African American	13%
12th	364	Asian	14%
		Native American	1%

Rank In Class

Class rank is based on cumulative semester averages from grades 9-12. Pre-AP, AP and dual credit courses are weighted. All courses taken during the regular school year shall count toward GPA, except for the following: aide positions, peer tutoring, college credits that are not dual credits, credit by examination credits, correspondence school courses, summer school courses and summer abroad courses such as the People to People program.

Grade Distribution

The highest GPA in the class of 2017 was 5.673.

Graduation Requirements

English	4 credits
Math	4 credits
Science	4 credits
Social Studies	4 credits
Health	.5 credit
Speech	.5 credit
Physical Ed	1 credit
Fine Arts	1 credit
Technology	1 credit
Foreign Language	2 credits
Electives	4 credits

Grade Scale

FHS awards grade points on a weighted 5.0 scale. Pre-AP and AP courses receive 1.0 additional grade point, and dual credit courses receive .5 additional point. (see chart on reverse side).

Grade	Grade Points	Weighted Points
90-100	4.0-5.0	5.0-6.0
80-89	3.0-3.9	4.0-4.9
70-79	2.0-2.9	3.0-3.9
<70	0	0

SAT Results

	Reading	Math
State Average:	512	507
FHS Average:	595	596

ACT Results

Composite State Average: 20.7 FHS Average: 24.6

AP Results from 2016-2017

1,447 exams administered 77% earned 3, 4, or 5

2017 National Merit Recognition

2 Semi-Finalists
10 Commended Scholars

Pre-AP Course Offerings

English I, II
Biology, Chemistry,
Algebra I, Algebra II, Geometry, Pre-Calculus
Spanish II, III
French II, III
Art I, Art II, Computer Science

AP Course Offerings

Art History and Studio Art Biology Calculus AB and Calculus BC Chemistry Chinese IV Computer Science A

Economics – Macro

English Language and English Literature

Environmental Science

European History French Language Government-US Human Geography Music Theory

Physics 1, Physics 2 and Physics C

Psychology Research Seminar

Spanish Language and Spanish Literature

Statistics US History World History

GPA Conversion Chart

AP AND PAP	DUAL CREDIT	REGULAR	GRADE POINT
100			6
99			5.9
98			5.8
97			5.7
96			5.6
95	100		5.5
94	99		5.4
93	98		5.3
92	97		5.2
91	96		5.1
90	95	100	5
89	94	99	4.9
88	93	98	4.8
87	92	97	4.7
86	91	96	4.6
85	90	95	4.5
84	89	94	4.4
83	88	93	4.3
82	87	92	4.2
81	86	91	4.1
80	85	90	4
79	84	89	3.9
78	83	88	3.8
77	82	87	3.7
76	81	86	3.6
75	80	85	3.5
74	79	84	3.4
73	78	83	3.3
72	77	82	3.2
71	76	81	3.1
70	75	80	3
<70 no points		79	2.9
	73	78	2.8
	72	77	2.7
	71	76	2.6
	70	75	2.5
	<70 no points	74	2.4
		73	2.3
		72	2.2
		71	2.1
		70	2
		<70 no points	